# OP \$40.00 5008704

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM752552 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Otylesheet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hanson Pipe & Precast LLC		04/06/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HBP Pipe & Precast LLC	
Street Address:	300 E. John Carpenter Freeway	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5008704	CROWNSPAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-352-6719

**Email:** trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding

**Address Line 1:** 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027262-024US147e jmb
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding
SIGNATURE:	/michael j nieberding/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1.1.14.2\_Amendment -- Name Change April 2015#page1.tif source=1.1.14.2 Amendment -- Name Change April 2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0920



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HANSON PIPE & PRECAST LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HANSON PIPE & PRECAST LLC" TO "HBP PIPE & PRECAST LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 8:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

4431104 8100

150466109

DATE: 04-06-15 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0921

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2264133

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:07 AM 04/06/2015 FILED 08:36 AM 04/06/2015 SRV 150466109 - 4431104 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION  $\mathbf{OF}$ HANSON PIPE & PRECAST LLC (a Defaware limited liability company)

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of Hanson Pipe & Precast LLC (the "Certificate of Formation") pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Hanson Pipe & Precast LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by deleting Article First thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"First: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is HBP Pipe & Precast LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 1st day of April, 2015.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007836 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 08/31/2022